93309-00453

G =0

PARTS CATALOG

ENGINE

CUMMINS QSB6.7

For 70Z7, 70TM7, 8077,
Engine Serial No. 010001 ~



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=KCM+Cummins+QSB6.7+Engine+Parts+Manual




Rear Gear Housing
AV

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -
Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM PﬁART NO. PART NAME 8 OL_Y &-'t“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T
Bwe | BmaEs BE| EASH [#[ PART NO. Q1Y
| HREES |#HE
1 YE3918153 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 3
(M10 X 1.50 X 50) |
2 YE3901445 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 4
(M8 X 1.25 X 45) |
3 YE3903112 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2
(M10 X 1.50 X 30) |
4 YE3910495 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 1
M2 X 1.75 X 30)
YE4936424 |Housing, Gear 1
5 YE3954616 |Dowel, Ring 2
6 o+ Housing, Gear 1 D
i YE4929128 |Insert, Threaded 2

CODE:DCBB9132-01_01. 06A-2

010

PNEE-EG1-3



Crc Breather Plumbing

JY)—YRE

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (2 &) : -

Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM PﬁART NO. PART NAME 8 OL_Y &-E“x SI;RIAL NO. E=1 T
ns MmES HE - 1 RS # PART NO. 0 TY
| HREES |#HE
1 YE3900626 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 1
(M6 X 1.00 X 12.)
2 YE3920443 |Plug, Expansion 1
3 YE3930310 |[Clamp, Spring Hose 1
4-6 YE5307352 |Tube, Breather 1
4 YE5308167 |* Tube, Breather 1
5 -+ * Glip 1 D
6 R s * Clip, Wire Retaining 1 D

CODE :DCBR9325_03. 02A-2

018

PNEE-EG1-3



Vibration Damper

NATL—2 3R N—
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME a QTY &—E“x SERTAL NO. E=1 T
ns HMaES A HE - 1 RS # PART NO. QTY
| HREES |#HE
1 YE3968075 |Screw, Captive Washer Cap 6
2 YE4938209 |Damper, Vibration 1

CODE:DCDA9202_01. 02. 2A-2

028

PNEE-EG1-3



Alternator
FTILEZR—43
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME - QTY &-E“x SERTAL NO. " KEBH &
ns HMaES A HE - 1 RS #a PART NO. QTY
% BRES |HE
1 YE4937442 |Alternator 1

CODE :DCEE9300_13. 02A-2

038

PNEE-EG1-3



Fan Drive
TJ72 RS540

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -
Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA REPL‘ACEABLE PART
ITEM PﬁART NO. PART NAME 8 OL_Y &-'t“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T
ns MmES HE - 1 RS # PART NO. Q TY
| HREES |#HE
1 YE3928873 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2
2 YE2830411 |[Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2
3-8 YE3958412 |Support, Fan 1
3 YE3035960 [* Ring, Retaining 2
4 YE3907769 |* Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 1
(M10 X 1.75 X 70)
e * Support, Fan D

YE3923044 |* Retainer, Fan Hub
YE3910739 [* Bearing, Ball
YE5272335 |* Hub, Fan

O:i00 ~J o O1

YE5262664 |Pulley, Fan

—_ie

CODE :DCFA9465_08. 03A-2

048

PNEE-EG1-3



Fue

Filter Location

¥ T 4 ILA

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -
Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

ITEM

5

PART NO

BRES

PART NAME

o
fein =2

SERIAL NO
BRASH

REPLACEABLE PART
K & &

PART NO. [Q'TY
BaEsS [HE

YE3900589

YE3900678

YE4937853

Nut, Hexagon Flange
(M8 X 1.25)

Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap

(M8 X 1.25 X 40)
Decal

YE4940524
YE4990860
YE3678923

+H+++++

YE3678925

Brace, Tube
Filter, Fuel

* Plug, Threaded
*x Plug, Threaded
** Seal, 0 Ring

—_ = N = i

YE3975396
YE4934845
YE4939043
YE4990848

M10)

* Adapter, Filter Head
* Filter, Fuel

* Seal, Rectangular Ring
* Head, Fuel Filter

YE5262090
YE5271574

Support, Filter
Screw, Studded Flange Cap

—_ i

CODE :DCFF9698_06. 04A-2

058

PNEE-EG1-3



Fue

System Accessories

MBS X T LTI Y
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

ICA| REPLACEABLE PART

, S.C X
ITEM PART NO. a QTY], .. SERIAL NO. B KB &
#He | Bass PART NANE A ﬁ%ﬂﬂf wAEH | ®[ PART NO. Q' TV
| HREES |HE
1 YE4995590 |Harness, Wiring 1

CODE:DCFS9961_05. 19A-2

068

PNEE-EG1-3



Flywheel Mounting
294KRA4ILTI bk

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (G28&): -

Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s ¢ ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME o QTY bt 3 SERIAL NO. B KEBH &
ns HMaES A HE - 1 RS # [ PART NO. QTY
| HREES |#HE
1 YE3900269 |Washer, Plain 8
2 YE3901395 |Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 8

CODE:DCFW9704_16. 02. 1-1

078

PNEE-EG1-3



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=KCM+Cummins+QSB6.7+Engine+Parts+Manual

Air Intake Connection
AOT—OIT7ERE

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -
Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM PﬁART NO. PART NAME 8 OL_Y &-E“x SI;RIAL NO. E=1 T
BneE | BRES BE| WASH | [ PART NO. [QTY
| HREES |#HE
1 YE3008465 |[Plug, Pipe 1
(1/8 NPT.)
2 YE3067979 |Clamp, V Band 1
3 YE3957380 |Pipe, Air Transfer 1
4 YE3280899 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 3
(M8 X 1.25 X 35)
5 YE3978072 |Gasket, Gonnection 1
6 o+ Connection, Air Intake 1 D
7 YE3927213 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 3
8 YE4992509 ([Seal, 0 Ring 1

CODE:DCIC9650_10. 01. 2A-2

088

PNEE-EG1-3



Engine 0il Cooler

N

Trovy

FANY—F—

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -
Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

ITEM

5

PART NO

BRES

PART NAME

o
fein =2

SERIAL NO
BRASH

REPLACEABLE PART
K & &

PART NO. [Q'TY
BaEsS [HE

N —

YE5269996
YE3906619

YE3925009
YE3929457

Screw, Studded Flange Cap
Plug, Pipe

(1/8 NPT)

Spring, Compression
Seal, 0 Ring

N W

~N O OCiidbd W

YE3936365
YE3946947
YE3901445

YE3947287

Valve, Pressure Relief
Plug, Threaded

Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap

(M8 X 1.25 X 45)
Plunger, Prs Regulator

10

11-12

YE3974127

YE2830559

YE5285027

Gasket, Filter Head
(Serviced as YE3977913)
Gasket, 0il Cooler Core]
(Serviced as YE3977913)
Head, Lub Oil Filter

11
12
13
100

+H+++++
YE5285023
YE3975818
YE3977913

* Adapter, Filter Head
* Head, Lub Oil Filter
Core, Gooler

Set, 0il Cooler Gasket

—_ - i

CODE:DCLC9279_07. 05A-2

098

PNEE-EG1-3



Oil Fill Arrangement
AT EATLUODAD K
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA REPL‘ACEABLE PART
ITEM PﬁART NO. PART NAME 8 OL_Y &-'t“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T

Bwe | BmaEs BE| EASH [#[ PART NO. Q1Y

| HREES |#HE
1 YE3901249 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2

M12 X 1.75 X 25)

2 YE3906696 |Seal, Rectangular Ring 1
3-5 YE4938413 [Tube, 0il Filler 1
3 YE3902468 [* Cap, Filler 1
4 YE4932660 |* Tube, Oil Filler 1
5 YE4934085 |[* Seal, 0 Ring 1

CODE:DC0B9322-01_07. 02A-2

108

PNEE-EG1-3



Engine Control Module
I oovayka—ILETDa—)L
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA REPL‘ACEABLE PART
ITEM PﬁART NO. PART NAME 8 OL_Y &—E“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T
Bwe | BmaEs BE| WASH | [ PART NO. [QTY
| HREES |#HE
1 YE2872277 |Sensor, Position 2
(Cam or Crank)
2 YE4928599 [+ Seal, 0 Ring 1
3 YE3093956 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 1
(MO8 X 1.25 X 12)
4 YE5264022 |Dataplate 1
5 YE3900633 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 1
(M8 X 1.25 X 50) |
6 YE3901445 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2
(M8 X 1.25 X 45)
1 YE3906391 |Screw, Socket Head Cap 2
(M6 X 1.00 X 16)
8 YE3944816 |Screw, Studded Flange Cap 3
9 YE3955219 |Isolator, Vibration 3
10 YE3955220 |Isolator, Vibration 3
11 YE3957849 |Screw, Socket Head Cap 1
12 YE5271574 |Screw, Studded Flange Cap 1
13 YE5273860 |Wire, Ground 1
14 YE4076930 |Switch, Pressure 1
0il)
15 - * Seal, 0 Ring 1 D
16 YE4921322 |Sensor, Prs Temperature 1
(Intake Manifold)
17 YE4903482 [+ Seal, 0 Ring 1
18 YE4954905 |Sensor, Temperature 1
(Coolant or Qil or Fuel)
19 YE4010519 |[* Seal, 0 Ring | 1
20-21 | YE4993121 ([Module, Electronic Control 1
20 o+ * Module, Electronic Control 1 D

(Purchase YE4993120NX)

21 YE5253177 |Bracket, Etr Cnt Module

CODE :DCPH9269_05. 06. 1A-2

118

PNEE-EG1-3



Camshaft
hLv T bk
Applicable Model (& FRH#EFE) 17027

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM EART NO. PART NAME 8 Q’L! &-Eéx SERIAL NO. E=1 T
Bwe | BmaEs BE| EASH [#[ PART NO. Q1Y
| HREES |#HE
1-2 |+t Camshaft 1 D
(Purchase Lower Level Parts)
1 YE3954111 |* Dowel, Ring 1
2 YE3955069 [* Ring, Speed Indicator 1
3-4 YE3979506 |* Camshaft 1
3 YE3904483 |#*x Dowel, Pin 1
4 o+ ** Camshaft 1 D
(Purchase YE3979506)
5 YE4895877 |* Screw, Socket Head Cap 2
6 YE3093730 |[Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 6
1 YE5258931 |Support, Camshaft Thrust 1
8 YE3925883 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2

(M8 X 1.25 X 16)
9 YE3955152 |[Gear, Camshaft

CODE:DCPP43098_01. 07-2

124

PNEE-EG1-3



Injector
A0 H93—
Applicable Model| (5@ FAt4%E) (8077

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

ITEM |  PART NO oTY|,>C | SERIAL NO 2%5 REi&fﬁéﬁ%ﬁf o
. o N . al An
#e | mass PART NAME s A we|"t Emem |m[ PRI [OT
| HREES |#HE
1 YE3900628 |Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 12
(M6 X 1.00 X 30)
2 YE5259180 |Clamp, Injector 6
3 R s Injector 6 D
(Recon Equivalent YE5254261 NX)
4 YE3976371 [+ Seal, Injector 1
5 YE3977393 [+ Seal, 0 Ring 1

CODE:DCPP43094_06. 01A-2

134

PNEE-EG1-3



Turbocharger
4—HRFr—

N

T —

Applicable Model| (& FAt4FE) (7077
Mark (G28&): -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

ITEM |  PART NO oT1y[,5% | SERIAL No 2%5 REi&fﬁéﬁ%ﬁf o
. o N . Al AR
#e | mass PART NAME s A we|"t Emem |m[ PRI [OT
| HREES |#HE
41 - * Housing, Turbine 1 D
42-48 |+++++4+ * Housing, Tur Bearing 1 D
42 YE3522597 |[*x Pin, Roll 1
43 R s *x Plug, Orifice 1 D
44 o+ *x Bushing 1 D
45 R *x Bushing 2 D
46 o+ ** Housing, Tur Bearing 1 D
47 R s *x Plug, Threaded 2 D
48 o+ *x Bushing 1 D
49 -+ * Seal, Split Ring 1 D
50 o+ * Seal, 0Oil 1 D
51 R s * Gasket, Turbocharger 1 D
YE4032767 |Kit, Tur Electric Actuator 1 S
YE4032806 |Kit, Tur Sensor 1 S

CODE :DCPP99664_10. 06-2

142B

PNEE-EG1-3



Engine Coolant Vent
IO —5 MRV B
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (G28&): -

Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA REPL‘ACEABLE PART
ITEM PﬁART NO. PART NAME 8 OL_Y &-E“x S[ERIAL NO. E=1 T

ns MmES HE - 1 S 4% # PART NO. Q TY

| HREES |#HE
1 YE5305666 |Fitting, Orifice 1
2 YE4934278 |[Washer, Sealing 2
3 YE5269051 |Tube, Vent 1
4 YE5266153 |[Coupling, Plain Hose 1
5-7 YE3100395 |Union, Male 2
5 YE3089392 [+ Seal, 0 Ring 1
6 YE3100385 |* Union, Male 1
7 YE3678925 [+ Seal, 0 Ring 1

(M10)

CODE :DCRP9164-01_08. 13. 1A-2

150

PNEE-EG1-3



Nameplate
ik

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -
Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

ICA| REPLACEABLE PART

' S.C .
ITEM PART NO. o QTY], .. SERIAL NO. B KEH S
%% | MRES PART NANE % & we|"L  Emen BPRIIO (0T
=]
1 - Namep|ate 1 D

CODE:DCSS9190-02_06. 01A-2

160

PNEE-EG1-3



Valve Cover Arrangement
NNILTAN—=T LA
Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -

Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

ITEM

5

PART NO

BRES

PART NAME

o
fein =2

SERIAL NO
BRASH

REPLACEABLE PART

K & &

PART NO. [Q'TY
BaEsS [HE

—_

|
E=N

YE3973511

-+

YE3973512
YE4936172

Cap, Filler

* Gap, Filler

(Purchase YE3973511)

* Seal, 0 Ring

Screw, Sdr Isolator Cap

- N

|
=}

YE3973853
-+
YE5264950
YE5259995
YE3931532

* Isolator, Vibration
* Screw, Sdr Isolator Cap
Gasket, Integrated Wiring
Cover, Valve |

* Screw, Self Tapping Metal

© 0 Iio» O C1 A~ Wik N

YE3999820
YE5258936

+H+++++

* Gasket, Breather
* Cover, Valve
* Baffle, Breather

—_ e i) - i) —

CODE:DCVC9457_03. 01. 1A-2

170

PNEE-EG1-3



Water Pump Drive
DA—RB—ROTRKSA4T

Applicable Model (ERA#IE): -
Mark (i88) : -
Serial No. GEAAS#) : -

s.C ICA| REPLACEABLE PART
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME o Q1Y Bot* 2 SERIAL NO. B KEH S
5 HREs o e -1 S # PART NO. |Q'TY
tE| HMRES |HE
1 YE3972261 |Belt, V Ribbed 1

CODE:DCWP9978_08. 01A-2

180

PNEE-EG1-3



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=KCM+Cummins+QSB6.7+Engine+Parts+Manual

